



Sessions Case No.85 of 2022
S.T No. 08(01)/2026
CNR NO.WBUD05-000423-2022

Present : Sri Binay Kumar Nonia (J.O.Code : WB01032)
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

Order No.27; dated: 13.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All 08 accused persons namely, 1. Mansur Alam 2. Nakim 3. Hasmuddin 4. Nazera Khatoon 5. Sahar Banu 6. Rahimuddin 7. Noori Nesha 8. Jahana on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld Advocate on behalf of accused persons is present.

Ld. Addl. P.P. in-charge is also present.

The record is taken up for hearing on the point of consideration of charge.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused as well as the Ld. Addl. P.P.

Perused the materials in C.D and gone through the record and it appears that there are prima facie materials to frame charge for the offence punishable u/s.143/323/325/307/34 of I.P.C against the accused persons.

The charge for the offence punishable u/s. 143/323/325/307/34 of I.P.C of I.P.C is accordingly framed against the accused persons. The substance of the charge is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they plead not guilty by saying “Nirdosh” and claim to be tried.

Fix. 09.03.2026 for evidence of CSW-1 and 2.

10.03.2026 for evidence of CSW-3 and 4.

11.03.2026 for evidence of CSW-5, 6 and 7.

Prosecution is directed to take steps accordingly.

Accused persons be and as before.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge,

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.